505134094 10/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5180857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN PAULICK DESIGN LLC	03/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINEHIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	1469 LIZZIE ST., UNIT B	
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452114
Application Number:	62173433
Application Number:	29529711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)735-9305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com
Correspondent Name: THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 337 S. 18TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPD-002-US-DES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/mg/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected_Corporation_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected_Corporation_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected_Corporation_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505134094 REEL: 047117 FRAME: 0889

CORRECTED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Paulick Design LLC (hereinafter the "Assignor"), of 3510 Scotts Lane, Unit E2, Philadelphia, PA 19129, owns all right, title, and interest in applications for Letters Patent as set forth in the attached Schedule 1 and all current or future patents that may be granted thereon, including, without limitation, any and all continuations, divisionals, non-provisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, WineHive, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), of 1469 Lizzie St., Unit B, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401, desires to own Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, this Corrected Intellectual Property Assignment is intended to replace the Intellectual Property Assignment recorded on February 26, 2016 (hereinafter, "the Previous Assignment"). The Previous Assignment listed the assignor name incorrectly and thus has no legal effect due to the assignor not existing.

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to assign all of its right, title, and interest in its Intellectual Property, including the Patents, to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to receive all of said right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property from Assignor, wherein the parties wish to further carry out this intent as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, in exchange for payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, grants and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and assigns to and authorizes said Assignee to file in the name of Assignee applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, respectively, may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominees all known facts respecting the Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for the Patents in any and all countries, all such actions to be at the sole expense of assignee.

PATENT REEL: 047117 FRAME: 0890

AND, Assignor HEREBY further agrees that, from and after the date of this Assignment, Assignee has succeeded to all of Assignor's right, title, interest and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings pertaining to the Patents, take all actions that Assignor, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, title or interest of any kind under the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements or other violations of any rights relating thereto, to settle, defend, compromise and retain proceeds from any actions, suits, or proceedings relating to the transferred and assigned rights, title, interest, and benefits, in any and all countries, and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignor, in its sole discretion, deems advisable.

AND, Assignor HEREBY relinquishes exclusivity to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all accrued and future causes of action for injunctive relief, damages, lost profits and litigation costs (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) resulting from infringements or alleged infringements of the Patents. This Assignment expressly includes the right to sue for pre-assignment infringements and any injunctive relief, damages, lost profits and litigation costs (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) in connection with the same in any and all countries

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Patent Assignment, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment in any country.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

JOHN PAULICK DESIGN LLC

Name: John Paulick Title: CEO & Designer

Date: March 5, 2018

Name: John Paulick

WINEHIVE, INC.

Title: CEO & Designer

Date: March 5, 2018

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Country	Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number
WALL-MOUNTED MODULAR HONECOMB WINE RACK PANEL AND PORTIONS	United States of America	12-Apr-13	29452114	D731866
STACKABLE STORAGE UNIT, BUILDING UNIT, AND STAND THEREFOR	United States of America	10-Jun-15	62173433	
STACKABLE STORAGE UNIT OR BUILDING UNIT AND STAND THEREFOR	United States of America	10-Jun-15	29529711	D796344

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 047117 FRAME: 0892